CH \$240.00 45379

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raytheon Cyber Products, Inc.		05/28/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Cyber Products, LLC	
Street Address:	12950 Worldgate Drive, Suite 600	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4537940	RSHIELD
Registration Number:	4533823	RSHIELD
Serial Number:	85838044	CROSSVIEW
Serial Number:	86018010	CONVERGENCE
Serial Number:	86493482	HIGH SPEED GUARD
Registration Number:	3764970	SECOND LOOK
Registration Number:	2985456	INNERVIEW
Registration Number:	3201933	SUREVIEW
Serial Number:	86352316	SPOTLIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7815226466

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-522-3051

Email: kate_e_emerson@raytheon.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Emerson c/o Raytheon Company

Address Line 1: 870 Winter Street

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IIS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Emerson	
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Emerson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015	
Total Attachments: 6		

source=Evidence of RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS INC -DE-Conversion#page1.tif source=Evidence of RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS INC -DE-Conversion#page2.tif source=Evidence of RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS INC -DE-Conversion#page3.tif source=Evidence of RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS INC -DE-Conversion#page4.tif source=Evidence of RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS INC -DE-Conversion#page5.tif source=Evidence of RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS INC -DE-Conversion#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS, INC." TO "RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2015, AT 6:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

3672763 8100V

150814065

AUTHENT CATION: 2417139

DATE: 05-28-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005535 FRAME: 0513

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:03 PM 05/28/2015 FILED 06:03 PM 05/28/2015 SRV 150814065 - 3672763 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION)

TO

RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Raytheon Cyber Products, Inc., the corporation that is converting to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converting Corporation"), and Raytheon Cyber Products, LLC, the continuing Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certify that:

1. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Organization of Converting Corporation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Corporation was organized are as follows:

<u>Date:</u> <u>Jurisdiction:</u>

June 20, 2003 Delaware

- 2. <u>Name of Converting Corporation</u>. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was "Raytheon Cyber Products, Inc."
- 3. <u>Name of Converted Limited Liability Company</u>. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation has been converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "Raytheon Cyber Products, LLC".
- 4. <u>Approval of Conversion</u>. The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of May 28, 2015.

RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: Dana Ng

Title: Assistant Secretary

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "RAYTHEON CYBER

PRODUCTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 6:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

3672763 8100V

150814065

DATE: 05-28-15

AUTHENTICATION: 2417139

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005535 FRAME: 0516

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:03 PM 05/28/2015 FILED 06:03 PM 05/28/2015 SRV 150814065 - 3672763 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of May 28, 2015 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> § § 18-101 et seq. (the "<u>Delaware LLC Act</u>").

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited liability company is Raytheon Cyber Products, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>").
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. <u>Conversion</u>. The Company has been converted to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware LLC Act. The Company constitutes a continuation of the existence of the converted other entity in the form of a Delaware limited liability company.
- 5. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DB3/200203261.1

1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first written above.

RAYTHEON CYBER PRODUCTS. LLC

Name: Dana Ng Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005535 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 06/02/2015